INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
. REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 11/13/990

FULL NAME: JOHN T. DRAPER (Mav use 'James') s. s. vo. |G _
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aoorzss  _ [N

CITY Pasadena STATE T ZIP CODE 77502

DATE OF BIRTH 3/13/50 (This is important and should be exact.)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)

RELIGION Prot./Methodist NATIONALITY (Citizen of) United States

OCCUPATION Sales Rep - Electrician

WEIGHT 225 HEIGHT s1gw RACE Caucasian
COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown
W

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS? Brewn scar - right cheek
HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED SINGLE _X NAME OF SPOUSE Ex-wife: ____

CHILDREN Son_by previous marriage
(Name, Number, Ages -~ if Possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITY STATE POSITION DATE _REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Pack, Troop Houston Texas Executive 3/90 11/90

& Post 854 Qfficer

S 0954 . 2 35HS

Chartered Organization Genoa_ United Methodist Church

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 2 DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION

Type Resolution
1 = Scout Related 1. Internal (Only Scouts Know)
2 = Noggxxgl elated 2. Criminal Action
3 = Ho (Not Specifically with Youth) 3. Court Action

4. Probationary Status

MAY 01 1991 5. Reported to State Agency
Checﬁﬁg Lisk of Attached Documentation:
1.  ptiYord of Incident.
2. Victim's Statement. Plead guilty to indecency with
3. Media Reports. il 0. Court d

p . ac 611/8/9 0u~fecor CONF'DENT'

4. Legal Proceedings. to follow after sentencing.
5. Offender's Statement. NOV 2 6§ 19¢
e Official Notification of Termination. (Sent previously.)
74 Found Guilty by Court.
s ound Guilty by T /‘,..;;>ﬁ:::j/ F. STARON
COUNCIL SAM HOUSTON AREA COUNCIL Signed & James N. Goldstein

3828-eko—-9/22/89
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May 1, 1991

Mr. Roger A. Ohmstede
Scout Executive
Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHN T. DRAPER

Dear Roger:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR AJ$<‘¢;
P ; 55(:5\
N o P
\‘Q§§§C>
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IN THE ‘24_52# OLSTAICT

COURT OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

(hange of Venue From: M%

PROBATION QRDER AND OEFERHENT OF ADJUDICATION OF GUILT

Judge Presidingt K/ﬁé M%/é’/ﬂ - Date of Judgment: //-f—%
MMM&M/%WA/ :::°s::z%’?”/w/yﬁ/mm

offense: 5 ‘,*:‘?- F
- - . ——— ..,——w- o~
Dne Munn
MM. Committads /"[f“é 5
Charging
Instrumnt- Indictnent/twigromiien Pless Guilty/Hobebowbseinre

Torarin (n detain: NISHEIENT 35555 0 B/ 2y 7 A, ~
T sy T A Z//%fzzéy /7 /&/i%/f

D (AN
Taaseds /ﬂ "5 ’7/

ADJUDSCATION OF GUILT OEFERRED, OLFEND:

E

s

Total Amount of ’
Time Credited: * / i Restitut{on/Reparat fon/Rewsrd:

Concurrent Unless Otherwise Splclfiedr Restitution/Rewars to be pa7(d tor £, ffm&
D Name:, :
7 Mdress:

Statement of amount of Payment{s) Required/Terms of Payment:

The ODefendant having been mdietedlwm in-the above entitled and numbered csuyse for the
felony offente indicated abave and this czause delnp this day called for trial, the State sppeared by her
Gfstrict Attoraey a5 named above, and the Defendant named adove sppedred In person and efther by counsel as
indicated abava or knawingly, fateliligently and voluntarily waived the right to represestatfon dy counsel os
indicated asbove, and bdoth parties anacunced ready for Lrial, The sald Defendant elected to proceed under
Article 42,12, Sesctton 53 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, and in open court, jury Maving been waived, the
ODefendant vas duly arraigned, plesded 23 indicated above to the charge as shown above,

Thereupon the Jefendant was admonished by the Court of Lhe consequences of the said ples, and the Defendant
persisted 1n enterfng satd plea; and 1t plafnly appesring to the Court Lhat the Defendant was ssne and that he
was uninfluenced dy 4any consideration of fear, or persustion, or delusive hope of gardon prompting him to
confess his guilt, the said ples was accepted by the Court and fs here entered of record upon the minutes. The
Oefendant having 1a open court, fa writing, waived the appesrance, ¢onfrontation, 3nd cross-examinstion of
witnesses, consented to the stipuiation of evidence and to the fntroduction of testimony dy affidavits, written
statements of witnesses, and any other documentary evidences and such wafver and coansent having been 2poroved dy
the Court {a writing and filed in the papers of the cavss, the said ples of the Oefendant was recefved and
entered of record upon the minutes,

(1 The Defendant, tn person, fn writing, and in open Court, with the weitten 3greement of the Court, waived
his right to the preparation of a pre-sentence report prepared dy the Probatfoa Officer, sueh waiver
ng deen filed {n the papers of the cause,
s The Oefendant not having wafved the preparation of a pre-seabegce report dy the Profation Qfficer, the
Court directed the Probation 0fficer,to prepars such @ roport}wzﬂ ;g,ﬂ&@/( 782062,

on this the fZ?duy of , A0, 19 z . th: trfal procesded defore the

Covrt, and after the evidence was submitted and the /argument of counsel thereon, the Court found thet such
evidencs substantiates Lhe Deféndant’s quilt In thu cause, and further found that the best interests of soctaty
and of the ODefendant would de served by deferring proceedings without ennrlnq an adjudication of quilt and
placing the 0¢!endlnt on probation in this cause,

1t s TMEREfan CONSIDERED, OROERED AHD ADJUDGED, that fn accordance with Article 42.12, Sectton Sa of
the Code of Criminal Procedure, a0 judgment shall he entered fn this u? and that the Qefendant de, and he s
heredy placed on brobation in this cause for 2 period of. frox this date, on the
attached terms and conditions of probation, RECORDEA'S MEMOR
m lu:;: of mnmuen. lMs m'?umm was
de d 0 f Ad § 1
?rodation Order tnd Oeferment o Judtcatton R ducllunbuczustolllmbﬂlty poraons

of Guilit/Felony ar Hitdemeanor phola copy, discolorad paper, etc, Al blockoute,
CM-13, ROR-2¢-90 =1 adcitions and changes were grasent at Ibr time

9630d SZECA
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—P2OBZ10-21 WMED 1T:00 wILDPERMESS

[N
sty oF tcostsS
Peyment 1"“__-2 (S, 1, 0, M orL:) (NOTE: Jf °1° or "D" see sttached order)
Ja01 Time: [ Pimemn . ccs am 4/%(" HsNo  (§a11/f1aescost concurrent)
Time Assessed Texas Jepggtment of Criminel Justice, Instituttonal Div.: oMy
Jail Credit: ﬁu/om/v Sentence to Beqin Date:
Jadl as @ Term of ?rods RIO/HYS Addttfonal Jatl Credit HeQoIMIY
Payable on or Before: P0: é Reward SPH (D ~ eoc W
M‘““" of Sentence to be Served by Performihg Community Service
efengant to Serve Sentpney by Electronic Mopitoringl (Y gr N):

NOTE 10 snulrn_{fgij f/MKJJ/V}%IZML_% 7&/(&

Crime $LODPErs Fee..oiiiiecceraceronsnan 2100
Transcript eb: Pages. . eanse JUPY FReoicvrvacecsnessansene
Serving Caples: /Summons ; e CIPFaase 20 | 00
Summoning Witness/Mi1e200 ueccnnss LEOSEF..... secessssacocriees 1] %0
Jury Fee,.ioiuiaee esstsarareranie CYCF.... sesesresssecarsre 20 { 00
Tating: B0AGS. . iseseansrnannone OELCS....
COMILMEAL. succrotavovnsarvasorassnens VCTF s sueansscocnsnrssosccccssossserass 1100
ROVEISE., eenriirnnasnans V4de0 Fel, .isesraccncreccsnncnssarans ’
Attachmenticiirorronsones oWl Evsluation Fee,,
Arrest N/70 Warrsnt/Capi8s.ccuensonsase Reward Repayment....

Pre-gond Orug Test.....,

RECAPITULATION a fond/Elec Honitor Fee,,..
FANe AMOUNE. . sveusnnsonnsssarnonsssone ‘/,aago
Hiscellaneous Costoocnnconens Financial Responsidilfty,,...
Special Expenst..iiaicnsse PTR Fetorioecrrnsranencnsons
Tria) Fee uiiciarecancans Attorney Fegiciicsirancnsens
District Attorney fee .. ...... Out of County Witness Fee..,iciicennsss
Clerk's Fe8, . 0ueessnroosrcanarsasesas Amount Probsted/Vafved., cesrartsee fmmmmr——
Shertff's Fee..vveovnscoevtstsenronsas TOTAL AHOUNT OWED....cervoecescrcnss
. L ED //a#gfa

e
Signed and entered this the é z day of Z‘Z’JA ZM ., AD., 19 ?// .
Notice of Appesi: Zi’(}‘{é 3

P DING JUDGE

prabation Expiress 2-’& wA0OF N\
Handate Received: 4(/;42 .

Received on/%'day of {%Z , A0, IO‘wﬂ M—a'ﬂocw:

Shertff, Harrts County, Texas.
8y /l/// Deputy
W/

WA
Al LR .o

Gefendant's

tndex Fingerprint

[ TR

Verﬂnu\Z{

. *
. - ' .
CRH-11 - ROE-4-90 . “ -y
3 1
GEEIR Ay RSy - TI2ESORIIE

[SETTRY S A Tx T

N

£690d SLE0A

CONF006058



APR - 13 =031 HE D 1T 1090 WMILDERMESS P.,.a=x
‘ - '
’ , . .
i
TRE® STATE OF TEXAS . i IN THE 18STH DISTRICT COU&T

vs, N ' Of HARRIS COUMTY, T E X A S
t

ORDER FOR DEFERAED/INSTALLMENT PAYMENT OF FINE AND COSTS

. |
On this zhe__j_?,_é‘d‘ay of J / AAL] f;/_ the tourt finds dm:l‘ the

i
Nefemiam named in the abave styled and numbered cause fx unable to pay the fine and ’

costs {n this cause in one lump sum, bLut that said Defemdant can pay the same fine and
i

conts in tnscallmencs of § /a'ﬂ per month in gatd cause, with the payments commencing

an the % day of %gz% , 19 22 » and oa the sime day of each month
thereafter until the sutd total of Sé:/é?i IMs pafd in full.

IS IS ORDERED, that said Defondant pay the fine and coscs f{n this cause as set
out above, and that sefd Defendnat remain at large as to this cnuse as long ss satid

Defendant makes such monmthly payments and until the sajd fine and costs are fully paid,
1f the said}Defendant should default on any payment as.outlined above, then

satd Defendant shall be committed to 384) until the renaining amount of the fine and costs

has heen patd and sacisfled.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court make this Order a part of

thy Judgmene and Sencence of the above and stylcd and numbered rause, and forward a copy

of thts Order to the Sheriff of Marris County, Texas -

SICNED AND ENTERED THIS ZZ DAY orm 19 ?i

LKER, JR., JUDG]
18STH DISTRICT COURT
) HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

8630d SLEQA
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Lot PR | ) Ul I v

i his & day of

_«Q/_&% / you are granted W'm for the lelony
oHfansa(s) of T 17AN

' . CUNUITIUNS UF PRUBAT wﬁ"th c‘m
- THE STATE OF TEXAS ™ TH.B

v§S.

HARRIS COUN‘TY TEXAS

CAUSE NUMBER Lg/ ¢/P 3 9

in accordance with Section _>i of Mlcloq.&;_é of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure in the __Z.cgs

District Court of Harrls County, Texas by the HONORABLE .
Judgs Prasiding. Furthermore, it is the order of this Court that you abide by the following Conditions tion during

the term of your Probation:

(a)

(b} -

{c)

@

©)

m

]

(m)

AFR 10 '91 12:56 7136506948  PAGE.H0J

[o; it o off inst the laws of this or any other State or of the United States;

Avoid injurious or vicious habits including the use of controlied substances and aicohofic beverages. You are forbidden
10 use, possess, or consurne any controlled substances, dangerous drugs, or marihuana uniess prescrived pursuant
to a lawful prascription;

Avold persons or places of disreputable or harmful character and specifically

Report immediately in person on to the Harris County Adull Probation
Departmont Intake 49 SangJacinto Street, Hous 'exas and therealteronthe ________ =

. ol each month to your designated Probation Officer
unless dilterent dates within a calendar mcfuh are agreed o by you and your Probation Officer;

Work continuously at suitable employment and notify the Probation Officer within 48 hours of any change in
employmant status; prasent writtan verification of employment {including all attempts to securs employment) once
each month on your reporting date;

Y

Permit the Probation Officar 1o visit you at your home, employment, or el 8]

You are instructed to remain within the jimits of Harris County, Texas, You are not to travel outside of Harrig County,
Texas or change your placs of residance unless you receive prior parmission from the Court through your Probation
Officer:

Support all dapendents that you now havs or that you may acquire during the probation period;

Submit yoursaif to random urine specimen analysis by authorized personnel for the Harris County Adult Probation
Department, Including any department with courtesy supervision jurisdiction; reveat to said authorized persennel
proot of any madication legally prescribed for you prior to submitting specimen. A utine specimen positive for any
controfled substances, dangerous drugs, or marfhuana, not legally prescribed for you, may result In adjudication
of guilt or revocation of probation;

Rolrain from disorderly conduct, abusive language, or disturbing the peacs whils prasant at the office of the Harris
County Adult Probatfon Department;

Participate in the Community-based program,

beginning ., laithiully foliow alt guideiines and instructions until lueoeﬁuny dlscharpod or

until further order of tha Court;
Participate In a community service progr;
whers you are to perform a lo af _.{._L_____. hours. over a poriod of

months beginning

Instead of sentencing you to !ha Texns Dapartmant of Corrections, you are ardered o participate In the Harris
County Adult Probation Depariment's
(!SP), and you will continue to participate in this program untit released therefrom by order of the Court;

SPN O 110798 ¢

CLERK'S COPY

6630d 51801‘1
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DERS 1221 We D 1T i MpL bk e

PAGE TWO ' i A
.CONDITIONS OF PROBAT‘)I!%M&MMMA@P_&‘CAUSE Numtéicﬁj 7
i i munity-based

(M) Instead of sentencing you to the Texas Depariment of Corrections, you are commilted to 1B
facility, naginning

~ ° You are to remalin in that facility under custodial supervision and comply with all rules, regulations, and com:acls
of tha facitity untit successlully discharged or until further order of the Coun;

(o)  Pay a Supervision Fee (o the Marris County Adu« Probation Department at !.59 71; ;%Q;_Q,O_

par momh for the entire pariod of probation beginning
Make regtitujipnjn any sum that the Court shalf getermine:
d L _ at ths rate of s__Zi,_d_Q_ . per month beginning
MEAZL SR
... . ]
Faaag o0 ' :-""ﬁlll»’l"‘._.m

@ Reimburse Harris County for Count appointed Attorney Fees In the amount of $
at the rate of $. per month baginning

()  Paya Fine of sl,_aaam and Court Costs of sw loré :o%ol SML.—S_O
L DOD i

at the rate of par manth b h

All payments are to be paid through the Harris County Adult Probation 04 l(nl Puarsonal checks will not be
accepted. in the event supervision of your probation is outside Harris County, Texas, you wil be responsible for
mailing your payments (money order only) directly to the Harrls County Adult Probation Depantment, 49 San Jacinto

Street, Houston, Texas 77002,

{ Pay a Labora ssing fee in the amou, per month {or duration of probation for urine
analysis order -0 ficing the day of e

or week untit further order of

Note:

Defend $t Ol a curfe
4 vt

Mzke rest :rull" ') e e Sanpnee af Houston, Inc. PYO. ‘Box 5"
v Qupervision & Carectlons, said sum pgyame TSRy X~ )

77243 throug™ ¢ °
p;l month beqw«\ 3 =y ) for 2 total of $50.00.

You are hereby advisad that under the laws of this State, the Court shall determine the tarms and conditions of your probation,
and may at any time during the pariod of probation,alter or modify the ¢onditions of probatian. The Court also has the

authority at anytime duﬁ? ?ho period of probation ta revoke your probation for violation of any of the conditions of probation,

Signod this 19.2[.

day of

(
Probalioner's Signature

Prasiding Judge

Probationer’s right thumbprint

oy L AN, %,W“O on

Probation Officer ate

CLERK'S COPY
ARP B o,
12 131 a2:s57 TI136506948  PASE. 003

00204 SZEOA
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READY FOR FilE
APR 03 1891

BARBARA GOSEY
April 3, 1991
Mr. Jdames M. Goldstein
3usiness Hanager
Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHN T. DRAPER

Cear Jimy:

1 would like a copy of the court record or newspaper clipping, indicating the
sentencing related to the above named 1nd1v1dua1 Tnis is all we need to
close our Tile and have a complete case.

Thanks for your help.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: Roger A. Ohmstede, Council Ne. 578
8111 J. Derrick, South Central Region

CONF006062



A/f\;.\ SAM HO’STON AREA COUNCIL o

be ol

Y BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

S
X

Sy

1911 Bagby + P. Q. Box 52786, Houston, Texas 77052-0786 « Phone (713) 659-8111, Fax # (713) 650-6946

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
OFFICERS:

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
Or. Carlos R. Hamuiiton, Jr.

VICE CHAIRMAN/
CHAIRMAN ELECT
George S. Slocum

VICE CHAIRMEM
Council Commissioner
Oougias G. Mac Lean
Administration
Robert J. Allison, Jr.
Fieid Operations
Wayne 0. Johnson
Finance

Lorne D. Bain
Program

Orviile 0. Gaither
Marketing

Rollie S. McGinnis
Membership

James H. DeNike
Exploring

J. Gordon Muir, Jr.
Division |

Roger L. Galatas
Division ||

Raiph H. Clemons, Jr.
Division H1

F. M. Perkins

Urban Scouting
Counciimember
Sheila Jackson Lee

Friends of Scouting Chairman
Jonhn €. Walish, Jr.

LEGAL COUNSEL
Nelson R. 8lock

TREASURER
John S. Davis

ASSISTANT TREASURER
Alfreg C. Warrington, iV

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIRMAN

Ernest H. Cockreil

PRESIDENT/
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Roger A, Ohmstede

MEMBERS:

Robert T. Blakely
Michaei O-. Burke
Jack W. Lander, Jr.
Raymond A. Sykes

C. Travis Traylor, Jr.
Judge Cart Waiker, Jr.

November 13, 1990

Mr. John L. Draper
Pasadena, Texas 77502

Dear Mr. Draper:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Bor
Scouts of America will no longer be accepted. We are therefore compellec
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Bov
Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an indi-
vidual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks
to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review commit-
tee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date o.
this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim tha-
your registration as a BSA member should be accepted. The procedure:
for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely,

Q%#M -

Roger A. Ohmstede
President/Scout Executive

RAQ/ad
Enclosure 9y &/bbb
L\/v
v .
o MO, 1

vV
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~=GOURCE-~ PRICE SUR STRT ~-COPIES-- ISBUES TO GO ARENR
TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE TRM DATE FIRST LASY ORIG TOTAL COUNT

- rrenserenes U P B Ty P

PFZ>DELETE  PF12>MENU  CLRYEND

MEMREER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY

|
H508 MEMBRERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 11726790
MEMRER DELETE 14119115
CMCL 576 PRG/UNIT 80854 SER. 359257
FIRST: JOMN T LAST : DI'RAPER
arnr 1 [ ADDRZ: HOUSTON TX
ATIRE ¢ ADIIRA : ZIP: 77034
REG STATUS: M ENROLL: 0490 RIRTH: 000 ; SENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: A
POSITION: IH FINDERCODE: 56 n:ozTEm&rf MAG=-STATUS
REN DAT: 0391
TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGM/UNIT: SEQ: TRANSFER DATE :
MAGAZINES

LAST LABREL EXP
PRINTED nAaT
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